504126885 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL O. ADAMS	08/30/2007
PAUL PIGNATO	09/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGA MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5050 NATHAN LANE NORTH	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442-2204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15231258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT
Address Line 1: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 2: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035.US.CON02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Goff/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=035_US_CON_ASSIGNMENTFROMINVENTORS-24991831#page1.tif source=035_US_CON_ASSIGNMENTFROMINVENTORS-24991831#page2.tif source=035_US_CON_ASSIGNMENTFROMINVENTORS-24991831#page3.tif

PATENT 504126885 REEL: 040586 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DANIEL O. ADAMS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1145 Tonkawa Road, Long Lake, Minnesota 55356; and PAUL PIGNATO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8440 N Fawn Lake Rd NE, Stacy, Minnesota 55079-3204, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by DANIEL O. ADAMS on America, 2007, and executed by PAUL PIGNATO on September 24, 2007, entitled "Braided Vascular Devices Having No End Clamps"; and

WHEREAS, AGA MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal office located at 5050 Nathan Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55442-2204, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said AGA MEDICAL CORPORATION and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DANIEL O. ADAMS, and PAUL PIGNATO, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said AGA MEDICAL CORPORATION the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at Prymouth, Minnesota, this 30th day of thugust, 2007.

Daniel O. Adams 1145 Tonkawa Road

Long Lake, MN 55356

STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF	
described in the foregoing Assignation his free act and deed. ANDREA A. MI (Seal) ANDREA A. MI NOTARY PUBLIC - M	AINNESOTA! IN Mount of Mills
My Commission Expires	Notary Public '
Signed at 2007.	, Minnesota, this day of,
	(2)
	Paul Pignato
• 	8440 N Fawn Lake Rd NE Stacy, MN 55079-3204
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
county of	
the County aforesaid, personally ag	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within opeared PAUL PIGNATO to me known to be the person ment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as

Notary Public

(Seal)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF
On this day of, 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared DANIEL O. ADAMS to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
(Seal)
Notary Public
Signed at Stacy, Minnesota, this day of Solember, 2007. Paul Pignato 8440 N Fawn Lake Rd NE Stacy, MN 55079-3204
STATE OF MINNESOTA
county of
On this, 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared PAUL PIGNATO to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
(Seal)
Notary Public